
 
POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION 

 
 
 

    
Established by Ordinance 83-579                                      
Meet fourth Wednesday of each month at 5:30 p.m. – Harrigan Centennial Hall, 330 Harbor Drive 
5 members from public   3-year terms   
                                                                                                            
OATH OF OFFICE REQUIRED    

            Revised: March 20, 2025 
  
 

 
NAME 

 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

TERM 
STARTS 

 
EXPIRES 

 
CATEGORY 

GREGG OLSON 
138 Wolff Drive 

907-830-9792 
gregg.m.olson@gmail.com 
 

11/12/19 
10/25/22 

11/12/22 
10/25/25 

Chair 

GAIL RODERICK 
802 Sirstad Street 
 

907-623-2200 
lourod@gci.net 

2/23/22 
10/11/23 

9/22/23 
10/11/26 

Vice Chair 

LESLIE YOUNG 
PO Box 3092 
 

907-738-3993 
ly99835@gmail.com 

11/9/21 
11/27/24 

11/9/24 
11/27/27 

 

ROBERT HATTLE 
435 Katlian Street 

907-738-2230 
rhattle@mac.com 
 

11/12/24 11/12/27  

MICHELLE KAVOURAS 
121 Orion Lane 

815-388-7051 
mishkammk@gmail.com 
 

3/12/25 3/12/28  

     
Robert Baty 
Police Chief 

907-747-3349 
robert.baty@sitkapd.org 
 

  Ex Officio 

Craig Warren 
Fire Chief 

907-747-3233 
craig.warren@cityofsitka.org 
 

  Ex Officio 

Timothy Pike 
100 Lincoln Street 

907-623-7444 
assemblypike@cityofsitka.org 

  Assembly 
Liaison 

Kevin Mosher 
100 Lincoln Street 

907-752-0467 
assemblymosher@cityofsitka.org 

  Alternate 
Assembly 
Liaison 

Serena Wild 
Police Dept. Staff 

907-747-3349 
serena.wild@sitkapd.org 

  Secretary 
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